time that image may be destroyed and, notwithstanding Section 26205.1 of the Government Code, no reproduction thereof need be
made or preserved.

(Amended by Stats. 2019, Ch. 128, Sec. 5. (AB 1213) Effective January 1, 2020. Repealed as of January 1, 2030, pursuant to Section 6401.7.)

  An applicant shall pay a fee of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) to the county clerk at the time the applicant files an
application for initial registration or renewal of registration. An additional fee of ten dollars ($10) shall be paid to the county clerk for
each additional identification card.

(Amended by Stats. 2019, Ch. 128, Sec. 6. (AB 1213) Effective January 1, 2020. Repealed as of January 1, 2030, pursuant to Section 6401.7.)

  (a) (1) An application for a certificate of registration by an individual shall be accompanied by a bond of twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000) executed by a corporate surety qualified to do business in this state and conditioned upon compliance with this
chapter. The total aggregate liability on the bond shall be limited to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(2) An application for a certificate of registration by a partnership or corporation shall be accompanied by a bond executed by a
corporate surety qualified to do business in this state and conditioned upon compliance with this chapter in the following amount,
based on the total number of legal document assistants and unlawful detainer assistants employed by the partnership or
corporation:

(A) Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for one to four assistants.

(B) Fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for five to nine assistants.

(C) One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for 10 or more assistants. An application for a certificate of registration by a
person employed by a partnership or corporation shall be accompanied by a bond of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)